TOOLS FOR THE BRAVE
December 08, 2025, 03:18h Page 1 of 1
VITO - Tools for the brave | Subject to correction or change without prior notice. vito-tools.com
ELECTRIC CHAINSAW 1800W - 405MM
VIE1800B
Their size and ergonomics mean it is easy and simple to use,
requiring only an electrical connection. The automatic chain
lubrication system provides a more accurate and longer lasting cut,
extending the chain’s service life. The “Double Brake” system
ensures enhanced safety. They are equipped with a 405mm and
455mm Oregon guide bar for durability, precise and fast cutting,
contributing to a more efficient and comfortable cutting
experience.
Key features
> Chain tensioning knob;
> Guide bar cover;
> Ergonomic handle.
Specifications
Chain oil H150 - 150 ml
Chain pitch 3/8"
Dimensions 800 x 260 x 185 mm
Drive links 57
Engine Electric
Maximum cutting length 405 mm
Oil tank with level indicator Yes
OREGON chain guide bar Yes
Packaging dimensions 440 x 270 x 190 mm
Product weight 4,8 Kg
Rated power 1800 W
Sound power level (LWA) 111 dB
Supply voltage 230 V 50 Hz
Watertightness II
Weight with packaging 5,5 Kg
Package Contents
> x1 OREGON guide bar and chain
> x1 Guide bar cover
> x1 tool kit.